WEBSITE: <a href="www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a>
Address: "KERSERCOM"

E-mail: <a href="kpsc@keralapsc.org">kpsc@keralapsc.org</a>
Telephone: 0471-2448165



## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

SSV/UPST-MM/Edn/KLM/2022

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 27.07.2023

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- UP School Teacher (Malayalam Medium) - Category No. 517/2019 Education Department - Kollam District - Addendum Notification issuing of- reg.

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No. 588/2022/SSV dated 10.10.2022.

2. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in file No. DS/OMR/2/2008/EW dated 11.07.2023.

\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the orders have been issued to include two candidates namely **Sruthi D S** and **Arsha Harshan H** in the Ranked List No. 588/2022/SSV dated 10.10.2022 for selection to the post of UP School Teacher (Malayalam Medium) in Education Department in Kollam District (Category No. 517/2019) as **Rank No. 32A** in the Main List (in between Rank Numbers 32 and 33) and **Rank No.43A** in the Supplementary List of Ezhava (in between Rank Numbers 43 and 44) respectively.

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

## **Main List**

Rank	SI. No	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
32	311	JYOTHY LEKSHMI V	76.330	12.0		88.330	20.05.1993		
32A	702	SRUTHI D S	75.330	13.0		88.330	12.03.1995	EZHAVA	
33	485	SREELATHA S	75.000	13.0		88.000	25.02.1981		

## Supplementary List EZHAVA

Rank	SI. No	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
43	671	PRASANTH C K	60.330	11.0		71.330	24.05.1988	EZHAVA	
43A	701	ARSHA HARSHAN H	59.330	12.0		71.330	08.05.1990	EZHAVA	
44	653	ASHA V L	59.330	12.0		71.330	09.05.1990	EZHAVA	

The Ranked List No. 588/2022/SSV dated 10.10.2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

sd/SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

**SECTION OFFICER SSV**